
Appendix 2 
 
 
CO20 Taser Use / Deployments 2008 - 2010 
 
Overview of Taser Deployments Jan to Dec 2008 
 
 2008 % of Total Deployments 
Drawn 123 27.6 
Aim 42 9.4 
Red Dot 217 48.7 
Drive Stun 8 1.8 
Fire 56 12.5 
Total Deployments 446  

 
CO20 – Primary Deployments by Officer Defined Ethnicity 
 
Officer Defined 
Ethnicity 

Type of 
Taser Usage 

No. of 
Usages 

Total of 
Taser Usage 

% of Total 
Taser Usage 

A1 Fire 1 1 0.4 
A2 Red Dot 2 2 0.8 
A3 Red Dot 

Drive Stun 
2 
1 

 
3 

 
11.1 

A9 Drawn 
Aim 
Red Dot 
Fire 

4 
1 
2 
2 

 
 
 
9 

 
 
 
3.6 

B1 Arc 
Drawn 
Aim 
Red Dot 
Drive Stun 
Fire 

7 
15 
8 
26 
2 
12 

 
 
 
 
 
70 

 
 
 
 
 
28.3 

B2 Arc 
Drawn 
Aim 
Red Dot 
Fire 

1 
5 
4 
15 
5 

 
 
 
 
30 

 
 
 
 
12.1 

B9 
 

Arc 
Drawn 
Aim 
Red Dot 
Fire 

1 
4 
2 
13 
5 

 
 
 
 
25 

 
 
 
 
10.1 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Officer Defined 
Ethnicity 

Type of 
Taser Usage 

No. of 
Usages 

Total of 
Taser Usage 

% of Total 
Taser Usage 

M1 
Drawn 
Red Dot 

1 
3 

 
4 

 
1.6 

M2 Drawn 
Red Dot 

1 
1 

 
2 

 
0.8 

M9 Red Dot 3 3 11.1 
O1 Fire 1 1 0.4 
O9 Red Dot 

Fire 
2 
1 

 
3 

 
11.1 

W1 Arc 
Drawn 
Aim 
Red Dot 
Drive Stun 
Fire 

5 
11 
4 
44 
2 
11 

 
 
 
 
 
77 

 
 
 
 
 
31.2 

W2 Drawn 
Red Dot 

2 
3 

 
5 

 
2 

W9 Arc 
Drawn 
Aim 
Red Dot 
Fire 

1 
2 
1 
7 
1 

 
 
 
 
12 

 
 
 
 
4.6 

Grand Total 247  
 
 
Overview of Taser Deployments Jan to Dec 2009 
 
 2009 % of Total Deployments 
Drawn 64 25.6 
Aim 15 6 
Red Dot 128 51.2 
Drive Stun 3 1.2 
Fire 36 14.4 
Arc 4 1.6 
Total Deployments 250  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CO20 – Primary Deployments by Officer Defined Ethnicity 
 
Officer Defined 
Ethnicity 

Type of 
Taser Usage 

No. of 
Usages 

Total of 
Taser Usage 

% of Total 
Taser Usage 

A1 Drawn 
Red Dot 

2 
1 

 
3 

 
2.4 

A2 Fire 1 1 0.8 
A9 Drawn 

Red Dot 
1 
3 

 
4 

 
3.2 

Officer Defined 
Ethnicity 

Type of 
Taser Usage 

No. of 
Usages 

Total of 
Taser Usage 

% of Total 
Taser Usage 

B1 
Drawn 
Aim 
Red Dot 
Fire 
Arc 

3 
3 
23 
6 
2 

 
 
 
 
37 

 
 
 
 
29.6 

B2 Drawn 
Red Dot 
Fire 

3 
4 
5 

 
 
12 

 
 
9.6 

B9 Drawn 
Aim 
Red Dot 
Fire 

4 
2 
5 
6 

 
 
 
17 

 
 
 
13.6 

M1 Red Dot 1 1 0.8 
M9 Aim 

Red Dot 
1 
1 

 
2 

 
1.6 

Not known Red Dot 
Fire 

1 
1 

 
2 

 
1.6 

O1 Red Dot 1 1 0.8 
O9 Drive Stun 1 1 0.8 
W1 Drawn 

Red Dot 
Drive Stun 
Fire 
Arc 

6 
29 
1 
7 
1 

 
 
 
 
44 

 
 
 
 
35.2 

Grand Total 125  
 
 
Overview of Taser Deployments Jan to Dec  9th 2010 
 
 2010 % of Total Deployments 
Drawn 70 32.3 
Aim 9 4.1 
Red Dot 103 47.5 
Drive Stun 0 0 
Fire 30 13.8 
Arc 5 2.3 
Total Deployments 217  



 

20 – Primary Deployments by Officer Defined Ethnicity 
 
Officer Defined 
Ethnicity 

Type of 
Taser Usage 

No. of 
Usages 

Total of 
Taser Usage 

% of Total 
Taser Usage 

A2 Drawn 1 1 0.7 
A9 Drawn 

Aim 
Red Dot 

1 
1 
2 

 
 
4 

 
 
2.7 

B1 Drawn 
Aim 
Red Dot 
Fire 

9 
4 
10 
4 

 
 
 
27 

 
 
 
18.1 

B2 Drawn 
Aim 
Red Dot 
Fire 
Arc 

1 
1 
6 
1 
1 

 
 
 
 
10 

 
 
 
 
6.7 

B9 Drawn 
Aim 
Red Dot 
Fire 
Arc 

6 
3 
7 
4 
2 

 
 
 
 
22 

 
 
 
 
14.8 

M1 Drawn 
Red Dot 
Fire 

2 
2 
1 

 
 
5 

 
 
3.4 

Not Known Drawn 
Red Dot 

4 
3 

 
7 

 
4.7 

O9 Drawn 
Red Dot 

1 
2 

 
3 

 
2 

W1 Drawn 
Red Dot 
Fire 
Arc 

15 
26 
5 
1 

 
 
 
47 

 
 
 
31.5 

W2 Red Dot 
Fire 
Arc 

1 
3 
1 

 
 
5 

 
 
3.4 

W9 Drawn 
Red Dot 
Fire 

5 
5 
8 

 
 
18 

 
 
12 

Grand Total 149  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 




