Appendix 2

CO20 Taser Use / Deployments 2008 - 2010

Overview of Taser Deployments Jan to Dec 2008

	2008	% of Total Deployments
Drawn	123	27.6
Aim	42	9.4
Red Dot	217	48.7
Drive Stun	8	1.8
Fire	56	12.5
Total Deployments	446	

CO20 – Primary Deployments by Officer Defined Ethnicity

Officer Defined	Type of	No. of	Total of	% of Total
Ethnicity	Taser Usage	Usages	Taser Usage	Taser Usage
A1	Fire	1	1	0.4
A2	Red Dot	2	2	0.8
A3	Red Dot	2		
	Drive Stun	1	3	11.1
A9	Drawn	4		
	Aim	1		
	Red Dot	2		
	Fire	2	9	3.6
B1	Arc	7		
	Drawn	15		
	Aim	8		
	Red Dot	26		
	Drive Stun	2		
	Fire	12	70	28.3
B2	Arc	1		
	Drawn	5		
	Aim	4		
	Red Dot	15		
	Fire	5	30	12.1
B9	Arc	1		
	Drawn	4		
	Aim	2		
	Red Dot	13		
	Fire	5	25	10.1

Officer Defined	Type of	No. of	Total of	% of Total
Ethnicity	Taser Usage	Usages	Taser Usage	Taser Usage
	Drawn	1		
M1	Red Dot	3	4	1.6
M2	Drawn	1		
	Red Dot	1	2	0.8
M9	Red Dot	3	3	11.1
01	Fire	1	1	0.4
O9	Red Dot	2		
	Fire	1	3	11.1
W1	Arc	5		
	Drawn	11		
	Aim	4		
	Red Dot	44		
	Drive Stun	2		
	Fire	11	77	31.2
W2	Drawn	2		
	Red Dot	3	5	2
W9	Arc	1		
	Drawn	2		
	Aim	1		
	Red Dot	7		
	Fire	1	12	4.6
Grand Total			247	

Overview of Taser Deployments Jan to Dec 2009

	2009	% of Total Deployments
Drawn	64	25.6
Aim	15	6
Red Dot	128	51.2
Drive Stun	3	1.2
Fire	36	14.4
Arc	4	1.6
Total Deployments	250	

CO20 – Primary Deployments by Officer Defined Ethnicity

Officer Defined	Type of	No. of	Total of	% of Total
Ethnicity	Taser Usage	Usages	Taser Usage	Taser Usage
A1	Drawn	2		
	Red Dot	1	3	2.4
A2	Fire	1	1	0.8
A9	Drawn	1		
	Red Dot	3	4	3.2
Officer Defined	Type of	No. of	Total of	% of Total
Ethnicity	Taser Usage	Usages	Taser Usage	Taser Usage
	Drawn	3		
B1	Aim	3		
	Red Dot	23		
	Fire	6		
	Arc	2	37	29.6
B2	Drawn	3		
	Red Dot	4		
	Fire	5	12	9.6
B9	Drawn	4		
	Aim	2		
	Red Dot	5		
	Fire	6	17	13.6
M1	Red Dot	1	1	0.8
M9	Aim	1		
	Red Dot	1	2	1.6
Not known	Red Dot	1		
	Fire	1	2	1.6
01	Red Dot	1	1	0.8
O9	Drive Stun	1	1	0.8
W1	Drawn	6		
	Red Dot	29		
	Drive Stun	1		
	Fire	7		
	Arc	1	44	35.2
Grand Total			125	

Overview of Taser Deployments Jan to Dec 9th 2010

	2010	% of Total Deployments
Drawn	70	32.3
Aim	9	4.1
Red Dot	103	47.5
Drive Stun	0	0
Fire	30	13.8
Arc	5	2.3
Total Deployments	217	

20 – Primary Deployments by Officer Defined Ethnicity

Officer Defined	Type of	No. of	Total of	% of Total
Ethnicity	Taser Usage	Usages	Taser Usage	Taser Usage
A2	Drawn	1	1	0.7
A9	Drawn	1		
	Aim	1		
	Red Dot	2	4	2.7
B1	Drawn	9		
	Aim	4		
	Red Dot	10		
	Fire	4	27	18.1
B2	Drawn	1		
	Aim	1		
	Red Dot	6		
	Fire	1		
	Arc	1	10	6.7
B9	Drawn	6		
	Aim	3		
	Red Dot	7		
	Fire	4		
	Arc	2	22	14.8
M1	Drawn	2		
	Red Dot	2		
	Fire	1	5	3.4
Not Known	Drawn	4		
	Red Dot	3	7	4.7
O9	Drawn	1		
	Red Dot	2	3	2
W1	Drawn	15		
	Red Dot	26		
	Fire	5		
	Arc	1	47	31.5
W2	Red Dot	1		
	Fire	3		
	Arc	1	5	3.4
W9	Drawn	5		
	Red Dot	5		
	Fire	8	18	12
Grand Total			149	